








Block/Tenant Association & Community Groups First Name Last Name Email When Meeting Takes Place
Council Chelsea Block Association (Inlcude him for everything in Chelsea aside from his block) Bill Borock wborock@hotmail.com Last Tuesday of the month @ 630pm
100/200 West 15 Street Block Association Steve Starosta steve@w15ba.com; info@w15ba.com No monthly meetings
100/200 West 15 Street Block Association Kimon Retzos kimon@w15ba.com No monthly meetings
100 West 16th Street Block Association Paul Grocnki pgroncki@gmail.com
100 West 16th Street Block Association Matthew Robinson mattbrob@aol.com
200 West 16th Street Block Association Will Rogers willrogers@gmail.com
100 West 17th/18th Street Block Association Antonella Cipollone antonellacipollone2000@yahoo.it Meets if necessary
100 West 17th/18th Street Block Association Donna Frankel bvh.drf@gmail.com Meets if necessary
100 West 17th/18th Street Block Association Michael Glassman michael_glassman@hotmail.com Meets if necessary
100 West 17th/18th Street Block Association Judy Klein judyklein999@gmail.com Meets if necessary
100 West 19th/20th Street Block Association Bill Borock wborock@hotmail.com
100 West 19th/20th Street Block Association Sally Greenspan sallygmg@gmail.com
100 West 19th/20th Street Block Association Michael Walsh mwalshny@gmail.com
100 West 22nd Street Block Association Robert Simon robert.simon2267@gmail.com 
100 West 19th/20th/21st/22nd Street Block Association Diane Nichols beacon195@aol.com
100 West 19th/20th/21st/22nd Street Block Association Gerald Germany germanygerald@aol.com
100 West 19th/20th/21st/22nd Street Block Association Melissa Stern m@melissa-stern.com
100 West 25th Street Block Associaion Carla Nordstrom west25thstreetproject@gmail.com No monthly meetings at this time
100 West 26th Street Block Association Susan Buttenwieser susanb1011@aol.com

Naked Eye Productions Tina DiFeliciantonio Tina@NakedEyeProductions.com
200 West 20/21/22/23(South) Streets Block Association Pamela Wolff pamela@angel.net
200 West 20/21/22/23(South) Streets Block Association Pat Cooke pjcooke@me.com
200 West 20/21/22/23(South) Streets Block Association Dianne Maeurer dianne2ns@gmail.com
200 West 23(North)/24 Streets Block Association Omar Fattal omar.fattal@gmail.com Second Wednesday of the month @ 7 pm
200 West 23(North)/24 Streets Block Association Laurence Frommer laurencefrommer@yahoo.com Second Wednesday of the month @ 7 pm
200 West 23(North)/24 Streets Block Association Thuy Pham thuyqpham1@gmail.com Second Wednesday of the month @ 7 pm
2324 Chelsea Tenants Association Thuy Pham thuyqpham1@gmail.com First Monday of the month @ 630 pm or 7 pm
300 West 18/19 Streets Block Association Gloria Lowe glowe@wohlfarth.com Third Tuesday of the month @ 6pm
300 West 18/19 Streets Block Association Susan Palmer Marshall palmermarshall@yahoo.com Third Tuesday of the month @ 6pm
300 West 18/19 Streets Block Association David Sloss davidsloss@gmail.com Third Tuesday of the month @ 6pm
300 West 20th Street Block Association Carol Ott cott@habitatmag.com
300 West 20th Street Block Association Albert Taylor albertrtaylor@mac.com
300 West 21/22/23(South) Streets Block Association Eleanor Horowitz eleanor@quiltedcorner.com First Monday of the month @  7 pm
300 West 21/22/23(South) Streets Block Association Andra Gabrielle 300wba@gmail.com First Monday of the month @  7 pm
300 West 21/22/23(South) Streets Block Association Phylliss Waisman phyllis.waisman@gmail.com First Monday of the month @  7 pm
400 West 16/17/18/19 Streets - Fulton Houses Tenant Association Miguel Acevedo mig91360@yahoo.com
400 West 20 Street Block Association David Lesser david@dlesser.com
400 West 20 Street Block Association Woody Flower wflowers7@gmail.com
West 400 Block Association (21st/22nd/23rd Sts.) Mary Swartz mis@nyc.rr.com
West 400 Block Association (21st/22nd/23rd Sts.) Eileen McElduff emce33@aol.com
400 West 21/22/23(South) Streets Block Association Allen Oster aoster@earthlink.net No monthly meetings
400 West 21/22/23(South) Streets Block Association Karen Jacob w400ba@gmail.com; kjacobnyc@gmail.com No monthly meetings
400 West 23(North)/24 Streets - London Terrace Towers Amy Klein amyklein724@gmail.com
400 West 23(North)/24 Streets - London Terrace Gardens Tenant Association Andy Humm andyhumm@aol.com 
400 West 23(North)/24 Streets - London Terrace Gardens Tenant Association Inge Ivchenko tenants@ltta.info; inge64@me.com
400 West 25/26/27 Streets - Elliott-Chelsea Tenant Association Florence Dent fdenthunter@gmail.com
400 West 25/26/27 Streets - Elliott-Chelsea Tenant Association Darlene Waters dwatersh@gmail.com
500 West 19 Street Block Association Neil Selkirk neil@neilselkirk.com
500 West 21/22/23/24 Streets Block Association Don Hoffman hoffmandibj@hotmail.com
500 West 21/22/23/24 Streets Block Association Willie Wade wade2084@gmail.com Third Thursday of month 
500 West 21/22/23/24 Streets Block Association Debra Beard dwbeard421@me.com
500 West 28/29 Streets Block Association Brian Donovan bkd8@cornell.edu
Penn South (W 23rd to W 29th Street from 8th/9th Avenue Brendan Keany bkeany@pennsouth.coop
Penn South (W 23rd to W 29th Street from 8th/9th Avenue Mario Mazzoni education@pennsouth.coop
Hotel Americano (212) 216-0000
Highline537 Scott Hupe 212-838-3700
Donna Langman Costumes Donna Langman donna@donnalangman.com 
537 W 27th Street Building Jeremy Carmel jeremy.carmel@gmail.com No monthly meetings
Midtown South Community Council John Mudd john.mudd@usa.net Third Thursday of month @ 7 pm except July, August, & December
Village Preservation/The Greenwich Village Society for Historic Preservation Andrew Berman andrew@gvshp.org
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RIDER TO PUBLIC INTEREST QUESTIONNAIRE
FOR APPLICATIONS SUBJECT TO THE 500 FOOT LAW

FOR
THE GREEN ROLL NYC INC.

We intend to continue to operate a casual vegan restaurant known as “Willow” located at 199
Eighth Avenue, New York, New York.  The public will benefit, as well as our neighbors, from our
desire to have a successful vegan restaurant with a full on-premises liquor license which is open for
all and is family oriented.  Many of our customers have specifically requested us to serve liquor as
opposed to simply wine and suggest that our inability to do so is a form of discrimination by the
government against vegans.  The restaurant will continue to  offer casual fare, a home-like ambience
and delicious meals, liquors, wines and beverages aimed primarily for the vegan community.

As the restaurant will not make any changes to its physical premises, its operations, or its
hours of operation, and will continue to have a seating capacity of approximately 62 people and will
not have special events or live music, we do not anticipate any increase in vehicular traffic in the area
on account of our change of the class of our liquor license, namely from a restaurant wine license
to a full on-premises liquor license.  Also, since we will continue to have low volume pre-recorded
music and a casual atmosphere, we do not anticipate any sound from within the restaurant being
heard outside of the restaurant.  Further, Community Board 6 unanimously approved our proposed
use, the method of operation and the hours of operation of the proposed restaurant as a restaurant
wine licensed venture and again for a full on-premises liquor license (THIS LAST SENTENCE
WILL OBVIOUSLY HAVE TO WAIT].

Accordingly, and for all the reasons stated above, we believe that the grant of a full on-
premises liquor license to the applicant would be in the public interest and a great convenience and
advantage to our community.
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